
SR Technics
Switzerland Life - Limited Parts / Time Record 

Engine Serialnumber: 
Engine Model: 
Customer: 
Removal Date: 
Removal Reason: 
TSN: 
CSN: 
Serviceable Date: 

List of abbreviations 
IIN 
Based on 
Delta 
TSN/CSN 
TSO/CSO 
TTG/CTG 
MTTG/MCTG 

P695731 
JT9D-7A 
Worldwide Aircraft Holding Company 
18.05.2015 
SCHEDULED ENGINE CHANGE 
65078 
10800 

used in this report 
Industrial Item Number 
Reason for Limit-Type (SB/AD/ASB..) 
Minimum-TTG/CTG 'minus' Desired-TTG/CTG 
Time/Cycles since new 
Time/Cycles since overhaul 
Time/Cycles to go 
Minimum Time/Cycles to go 

Limit Types 
TLL Total Life Limit 
RL1 First Rework Limit 
RL2 Second Rework Limit 
RL3 Third Rework Limit 
RL4 Fourth Rework Limit 
111 First Inspection 
112 Re-Inspection (whichever comes first) 
XI Repeatable Inspection 
CI Condition/Crack - Inspection 

This time record contains information about installed 
life limited parts and ist true and accurate 
to the best of our knowledge. 

Date:  

Signature:  

For information only Engine Service Center 
Print date: 28.02.2017 / 07:41 
Page: 1 of 6 
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SR Technics Li
Switzerland Life - Limited Parts / Time Record 
Engine Serialnumber: P695731 Engine Hours/Cycles: TSN: 65078 CSN: 10800 
Engine -Type: JT9D-7A Customer: Worldwide Aircraft Holding Company 

Time4Cycle Assignment 

Next Shopvisit 
Resut Engine Limit (affected by part with shortest time-/cycles to go 

IIN S/N 

053A M80157 

Hours 
Limit-Type Time-to-go Current TSN 

of Engine 
Next Shopvisit 
at TSN 

TLL 6346 65078 71424 

IIN S/N 

10065 1X1158 

Cycles 
Limit-Type Cycles-to-go Current CSN 

of Engine 
Next Shopvisit 
at CSN 

TLL 832 10800 11632 

For information only Engine Service Center 
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SR Technics Li
Switzerland Life - Limited Parts / Time Record 
Engine Serialnumber: P695731 Engine Hours/Cycles: TSN: 65078 CSN: 10800 
Engine -Type: JT9D-7A Customer: Worldwide Aircraft Holding Company 

Time Record 

Module 31Z95731 TSN: 65078 CSN: 10800 TSO: 65078 CSO: 10800 

Part Description (limited only) 
IIN PIN 

Part-Name 
S/N 

0145 778631 

HUB FRONT GOAIR 

020459 

Minimum-time & cycles to go Delta 
Limit- 
type 

MUG 
MCTG 

Based on (H) 
Based on (C) 

TTG 
CTG 

TLL 5500 

Count 
TSN 
CSN 

Count 
TSO 
CSO 

41216 

9500 

41216 

9500 

Module 32A95731 TSN: 65078 CSN: 10800 TSO: 65078 CSO: 10800 

Part Description (limited only) 
IIN PIN 

Pan-Name 
S/N 

0020 645833 

HUB FRONT GOMA REAR 

5X2930 

0065 669624 

DISK COMP. 4 STAGE 

1X1158 

0130 706422 

DISK COMP. 2 STAGE 

184001 

Minimum-time & cycles to go Delta 
Limit- 
type 

MUG 
MCTG 

Based on (H) 
Based on (C) 

TTG 
CTG 

TU 940 

Ta 832 

Ta 2113 

Count 
TSN 
CSN 

Count 
TSO 
CSO 

62672 

14060 

62672 

14060 

57651 

14168 

57651 

14168 

53502 

12687 

53502 

12687 

TLL Limit Rework-Limit Ins ection-Limit XI•Limit CI Limit 
Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

Type Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

Type Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

15000 5500 

TLL Limit Rework-Limit Insoection•Limit XI•Limit CI Limit 
Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

Type Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

Type Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

15000 940 

15000 I I 832 

15000 2313 

Module 33H95731 TSN: 65078 CSN: 10800 TSO: 65078 CSO: 10800 

Module 34195731 TSN: 65078 CSN: 10800 TSO: 65078 CSO: 10800 
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SR Technics Ci
Switzerland Life - Limited Parts / Time Record 
Engine Serialnumber: P695731 Engine Hours/Cycles: TSN: 65078 CSN: 10800 
Engine -Type: JT9D-7A Customer: Worldwide Aircraft Holding Company 

Module 35895731 TSN: 65078 CSN: 10800 TSO: 65078 CSO: 10800 

Part Description (limited only) 
IIN P/N 

Pan-Name 
S/N 

0010 718207 

HUB REAR COMP. FRONT 

.163791 

001A 670911 

DISK COMP. 11 STAGE 

.141618 

0012 5000515-02 

DISK COMP. 15 STAGE 

7(40874 

006A 671906 

DISK COMP. 6TH STAGE 

J45872 

009Z 794909 

DISK COMP. 9 STAGE 

.191825 

013A 704210 

DISK COMP. 10 STAGE 

H95657 

025A 675512 

DISK COMP. 12 STAGE 

H88291 

OSSA 675513 

DISK COMP. 13 STAGE 

.135854 

080F 789714 

DISK COMP. 14 STAGE 

N99673 

Minimum-time & cycles to go Delta 
Limit- 
type 

MUG 
MCTG 

Based on (H) 
Based on (C) 

TTG 
CTG 

TLL 7735 

TLL 7735 

TLL 8466 

TLL 7735 

TLL 8361 

TLL 7735 

TLL 7735 

TLL 7735 

TLL 11407 

Count 
TSN 
CSN 

Count 
TSO 
CSO 

40570 

7265 

40570 

7265 

40570 

7265 

40570 

7265 

30251 

6534 

30251 

6534 

40570 

7265 

40570 

7265 

33713 

6639 

33713 

6639 

40570 

7265 

40570 

7265 

40570 

7265 

40570 

7265 

40570 

7265 

40570 

7265 

51939 

3593 

51939 

3593 

Module 36G95731 TSN: 65078 CSN: 10800 TSO: 65078 CSO: 10800 

TLL Limit Rework-Limit Ins 'fact iontimit XI•Limit CI Limit 
Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

Type Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

Type Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

15000 7735 

15000 7735 

15000 8466 

15000 7735 

15000 8361 

15000 7735 

15000 7735 

15000 7735 

15000 11407 
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SR Technics Ci
Switzerland Life - Limited Parts / Time Record 
Engine Serialnumber: P695731 Engine Hours/Cycles: TSN: 65078 CSN: 10800 
Engine -Type: JT9D-7A Customer: Worldwide Aircraft Holding Company 

Module 41M95731 TSN: 65078 CSN: 10800 TSO: 65078 CSO: 10800 

Module 51C95731 TSN: 65078 CSN: 10800 TSO: 65078 CSO: 10800 

Part Description (limited only) 
IIN PIN 

Part-Name 
S/N 

0060 798917 

AIRSEAL 2 STAGE 

FIG7356 

053A 706912 

NUB TURBINE FRONT 

1180157 

Minimum-time & cycles to go Delta 
Limit- 
type 

MUG 
MCTG 

Based on (H) 
Based on (C) 

TTG 
CTG 

TLL 10153 

TLL 

TLL 

6346 

3058 

Tine anis 05-1041 

Tine anis 05-7047 

Count 
TSN 
CSN 

Count 
TSO 
CSO 

28545 

4847 

28545 

4847 

23654 

4942 

23654 

4942 

Module 52D95731 TSN: 65078 CSN: 10800 TSO: 65078 CSO: 10800 

Part Description (limited only) 
IIN P/N 

Pan-Name 
S/N 

0010 799785 

HUB TURBINE RE4R 

549693 

0020 708703 

DISK TUREt 3 STAGE 

027431 

01311 811260 

AIRSEAL TUFA& 6 STAGE 

ALDL998911 

0160 758104 

DISK WAS 4 STAGE 

G31265 

016W 762206 

DISK WAS 6 STAGE 

517142 

Minimum-time & cycles to go Delta 
Limit- 
type 

MUG 
MCTG 

Based on (H) 
Based on (C) 

TTG 
CTG 

T4 
TLL 

12600 

3728 

Tine Lknis 05-10-01 

Time Limits 0540-01 

TLL 4400 

TLL 14486 

TLL 4570 

TLL 12160 

Count 
TSN 
CSN 

Count 
TSO 
CSO 

12400 

6272 

12400 

6272 

40417 

10600 

40417 

10600 

1174 

514 

1174 

514 

45649 

10430 

45649 

10430 

12400 

2840 

12400 

2840 

TLL Limit Rework-Omit Inspection-Limit Xltimit CI Limit 
Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

Type Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

Type Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

15000 10153 

30000 

8000 

6346 

3058 

TLL Limit Rework-Omit Ins- ectiontimit Xltimit CI Limit 
Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

Type Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

Type Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

25000 

10000 

12600 

3728 

15000 4400 

15000 14486 

15000 4570 

15000 12160 
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SR Technics Li
Switzerland Life - Limited Parts / Time Record 
Engine Serialnumber: 
Engine -Type: 

P695731 Engine Hours/Cycles: TSN: 65078 CSN: 10800 
JT9D-7A Customer: Worldwide Aircraft Holding Company 

Module 53R95731 TSN: 65078 CSN: 10800 TSO: 65078 CSO: 10800 

Module 61 F95731 TSN: 65078 CSN: 10800 TSO: 65078 CSO: 10800 

Module 62E95731 TSN: 65078 CSN: 10800 TSO: 65078 CSO: 10800 
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