

Engine Serialnumber: **P695731**
Engine Model: **JT9D-7A**
Customer: **Worldwide Aircraft Holding Company**
Removal Date: **18.05.2015**
Removal Reason: **SCHEDULED ENGINE CHANGE**
TSN: **65078**
CSN: **10800**
Serviceable Date:

List of abbreviations used in this report

IIN	Industrial Item Number
Based on	Reason for Limit-Type (SB/AD/ASB..)
Delta	Minimum-TTG/CTG 'minus' Desired-TTG/CTG
TSN/CSN	Time/Cycles since new
TSO/CSO	Time/Cycles since overhaul
TTG/CTG	Time/Cycles to go
MTTG/MCTG	Minimum Time/Cycles to go

This time record contains information about installed life limited parts and ist true and accurate to the best of our knowledge.

Date: _____

Limit Types

TLL	Total Life Limit
RL1	First Rework Limit
RL2	Second Rework Limit
RL3	Third Rework Limit
RL4	Fourth Rework Limit
II1	First Inspection
II2	Re-Inspection (whichever comes first)
XI	Repeatable Inspection
CI	Condition/Crack - Inspection

Signature: _____

For information only

Engine Service Center
Print date: 28.02.2017 / 07:41
Page: 1 of 6

Engine Serialnumber: P695731
 Engine -Type: JT9D-7A

Engine Hours/Cycles: TSN: 65078 CSN: 10800
 Customer: Worldwide Aircraft Holding Company

Time-&Cycle Assignment

Next Shopvisit
 Result Engine Limit (affected by part with shortest time-/cycles to go)

IIN		S/N		Hours				IIN		S/N		Cycles			
				Limit-Type	Time-to-go	Current TSN of Engine	Next Shopvisit at TSN					Limit-Type	Cycles-to-go	Current CSN of Engine	Next Shopvisit at CSN
053A	M80157	TLL	6346	65078	71424	0065	1X1158	TLL	832	10800	11632				

For information only

Engine Serialnumber: P695731
 Engine -Type: JT9D-7A

Engine Hours/Cycles: TSN: 65078 CSN: 10800
 Customer: Worldwide Aircraft Holding Company

Time Record

Module 31Z95731 TSN: 65078 CSN: 10800 TSO: 65078 CSO: 10800

Part Description (limited only)			Minimum-time & cycles to go				Delta		Count		TLL-Limit		Rework-Limit		Inspection-Limit		XI-Limit		CI-Limit	
IIN	P/N Part-Name	S/N	Limit-type	MTTG MCTG	Based on (H) Based on (C)	TTG CTG	TSN CSN	TSO CSO	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	Type	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	Type	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG
0145	778631 HUB FRONT COMP.	020459	TLL	5500			41216 9500	41216 9500	15000	5500										

Module 32A95731 TSN: 65078 CSN: 10800 TSO: 65078 CSO: 10800

Part Description (limited only)			Minimum-time & cycles to go				Delta		Count		TLL-Limit		Rework-Limit		Inspection-Limit		XI-Limit		CI-Limit	
IIN	P/N Part-Name	S/N	Limit-type	MTTG MCTG	Based on (H) Based on (C)	TTG CTG	TSN CSN	TSO CSO	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	Type	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	Type	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG
0020	645833 HUB FRONT COMP. REAR	5X2930	TLL	940			62672 14060	62672 14060	15000	940										
0065	669624 DISK COMP. 4 STAGE	1X1158	TLL	832			57651 14168	57651 14168	15000	832										
0130	706422 DISK COMP. 2 STAGE	1B4001	TLL	2313			53502 12687	53502 12687	15000	2313										

Module 33H95731 TSN: 65078 CSN: 10800 TSO: 65078 CSO: 10800

Module 34I95731 TSN: 65078 CSN: 10800 TSO: 65078 CSO: 10800

For information only

Life - Limited Parts / Time Record

Engine Serialnumber: P695731
 Engine -Type: JT9D-7A

Engine Hours/Cycles: TSN: 65078 CSN: 10800
 Customer: Worldwide Aircraft Holding Company

Module 35B95731 TSN: 65078 CSN: 10800 TSO: 65078 CSO: 10800

Part Description (limited only)			Minimum-time & cycles to go				Delta		Count		TLL-Limit		Rework-Limit		Inspection-Limit		XI-Limit		CI-Limit		
IIN	P/N Part-Name	S/N	Limit- type	MTTG MCTG	Based on (H) Based on (C)	TTG CTG	TSN CSN	TSO CSO	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	Type	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	Type	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	
0010	718207 HUB REAR COMP. FRONT	J63791	TLL	7735			40570 7265	40570 7265	15000	7735											
001A	670911 DISK COMP. 11 STAGE	J41618	TLL	7735			40570 7265	40570 7265	15000	7735											
001Z	5000515-02 DISK COMP. 15 STAGE	K40874	TLL	8466			30251 6534	30251 6534	15000	8466											
006A	671906 DISK COMP. 6TH STAGE	J45872	TLL	7735			40570 7265	40570 7265	15000	7735											
009Z	794909 DISK COMP. 9 STAGE	J91825	TLL	8361			33713 6639	33713 6639	15000	8361											
013A	704210 DISK COMP. 10 STAGE	H95657	TLL	7735			40570 7265	40570 7265	15000	7735											
025A	675512 DISK COMP. 12 STAGE	H88291	TLL	7735			40570 7265	40570 7265	15000	7735											
055A	675513 DISK COMP. 13 STAGE	J35654	TLL	7735			40570 7265	40570 7265	15000	7735											
080F	789714 DISK COMP. 14 STAGE	N99673	TLL	11407			51939 3593	51939 3593	15000	11407											

Module 36G95731 TSN: 65078 CSN: 10800 TSO: 65078 CSO: 10800

For information only

Engine Service Center
 Print date: 28.02.2017 / 07:41
 Page: 4 of 6

Life - Limited Parts / Time Record

Engine Serialnumber: P695731
 Engine -Type: JT9D-7A

Engine Hours/Cycles: TSN: 65078 CSN: 10800
 Customer: Worldwide Aircraft Holding Company

Module 41M95731 TSN: 65078 CSN: 10800 TSO: 65078 CSO: 10800

Module 51C95731 TSN: 65078 CSN: 10800 TSO: 65078 CSO: 10800

Part Description (limited only)			Minimum-time & cycles to go				Delta		Count		TLL-Limit		Rework-Limit		Inspection-Limit		XI-Limit		CI-Limit		
IIN	P/N Part-Name	S/N	Limit-type	MTTG MCTG	Based on (H) Based on (C)	TTG CTG	TSN CSN	TSO CSO	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	Type	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	Type	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	
0060	798917 AIRSEAL 2 STAGE	RG7356	TLL	10153			28545 4847	28545 4847													
053A	706942 HUB TURBINE FRONT	M80157	TLL	6346	Time Limits 05-10-01		23654	23654	30000	6346											
			TLL	3058	Time Limits 05-10-01		4942	4942	8000	3058											

Module 52D95731 TSN: 65078 CSN: 10800 TSO: 65078 CSO: 10800

Part Description (limited only)			Minimum-time & cycles to go				Delta		Count		TLL-Limit		Rework-Limit		Inspection-Limit		XI-Limit		CI-Limit		
IIN	P/N Part-Name	S/N	Limit-type	MTTG MCTG	Based on (H) Based on (C)	TTG CTG	TSN CSN	TSO CSO	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	Type	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	Type	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	
001U	799785 HUB TURBINE REAR	S49698	TLL	12600	Time Limits 05-10-01		12400	12400	25000	12600											
			TLL	3728	Time Limits 05-10-01		6272	6272	10000	3728											
002U	708703 DISK TURB. 3 STAGE	0Z7431	TLL	4400			40417	40417													
			TLL				10600	10600	15000	4400											
013H	811260 AIRSEAL TURB. 6 STAGE	ALDLB88911	TLL	14486			1174	1174													
			TLL				514	514	15000	14486											
016Q	758104 DISK TURB. 4 STAGE	G31265	TLL	4570			45649	45649													
			TLL				10430	10430	15000	4570											
016W	762206 DISK TURB. 6 STAGE	S17142	TLL	12160			12400	12400													
			TLL				2840	2840	15000	12160											

For information only

Engine Service Center
 Print date: 28.02.2017 / 07:41
 Page: 5 of 6

Life - Limited Parts / Time Record

Engine Serialnumber: P695731
Engine -Type: JT9D-7A

Engine Hours/Cycles: TSN: 65078 CSN: 10800
Customer: Worldwide Aircraft Holding Company

Module 53R95731 TSN: 65078 CSN: 10800 TSO: 65078 CSO: 10800

Module 61F95731 TSN: 65078 CSN: 10800 TSO: 65078 CSO: 10800

Module 62E95731 TSN: 65078 CSN: 10800 TSO: 65078 CSO: 10800

For information only

Engine Service Center
Print date: 28.02.2017 / 07:41
Page: 6 of 6